POS. GEN
85
123
138
166

20
44
79
130

64
63
199
221

149
257
312

100
120
133
192

107
127
172
204

69
268
351

195
332

75
99
113

NO.
162
164
474
163

166
167
168
165

123
121
122
124

598
597
595

412
413
415
414

416
418
417
419

632
630
631

637
636

128
127
125
126

PANAMCHAM CARRERA POR EQUIPOS

AMADOR PLAZA DE LAS ETNIAS

DOMING 19 DE ABRIL DE 2015 / HORA 07.00 AM
5 KILOMETROS

NOMBRE
Rafael Williams
Néstor Martinez
Laura Gémez

Aristides Melendez

Juan Antonio Alfaro
Juan Gabriel Gonzalez
Luis H. Cuarto

Alejandro Aleman

Edsson Arauz
Carlos Flores
Akdiyeny Méndez

Gustavo Turner

Zuleika Lara
Marcela Beloso

Eloisa Montero

BENIGNO CASTILLERO
KARINA HARBAR
LILIBETH RODRIGUEZ
CATHERINE ROBLES

PERCY NUNEZ
ALBERTO CORREIA
BEATRIZ GRANADOS
GABRIELA TORRIJOS

Andrew Miller
Marialma Araujo

Aogusroxy Bricefio

Celine Keyloun

Rene Joubert

Carlos Tapia
Alejo Sanchez
Rolando Porras

José Arauz

GUNTIME
00:29:33
00:31:47
00:32:34
00:34:26

00:23:27
00:25:58
00:29:19
00:32:14

00:28:03
00:28:03
00:36:59
00:38:29

00:33:01
00:41:07
00:46:29

00:30:10
00:31:39
00:32:20
00:36:30

00:30:30
00:32:09
00:35:00
00:37:17

00:28:34
00:42:19
00:51:13

00:36:33
00:48:27

00:21:56
00:28:58
00:30:10
00:31:12

CHIPTIME
00:29:33
00:31:35
00:32:23
00:34:08
01:38:06
00:23:20
00:25:58
00:29:10
00:32:06
01:50:34
00:27:36
00:27:38
00:36:33
00:38:04
02:09:51
00:32:21
00:40:25
00:45:49
01:58:35
00:29:39
00:31:08
00:31:53
00:36:02
02:08:42
00:29:59
00:31:38
00:34:29
00:36:48
02:12:54
00:27:46
00:41:31
00:50:24
01:59:41
00:35:43
00:47:40
01:23:23
00:21:50
00:28:42
00:29:56
00:31:04
01:51:32

EQUIPO
ADMIOS
ADMIOS
ADMIOS
ADMIOS
Total ADMIOS
AFRA
AFRA
AFRA
AFRA
Total AFRA
ANORCO
ANORCO
ANORCO
ANORCO
Total ANORCO
ARIAS ALEMAN & MORA
ARIAS ALEMAN & MORA
ARIAS ALEMAN & MORA
Total ARIAS ALEMAN & MORA
ASSA 1
ASSA 1
ASSA 1
ASSA 1
Total ASSA 1
ASSA 2
ASSA 2
ASSA 2
ASSA 2
Total ASSA 2
BIODERMA 1
BIODERMA 1
BIODERMA 1
Total BIODERMA 1
BIODERMA 2
BIODERMA 2
Total BIODERMA 2
CANON 1
CANON 1
CANON 1
CANON 1
Total CANON 1



146
194
251
269

231
255
307
318

339
369
371

203
266
338

353
380

370

202
324

90
216
234
326

126
128
164
357

134
208
215
311

62
285
286
327

232

130
129
132
131

134
136
133
135

647
646
649

650
840
674

844
843

847

528
527

530
531
533
532

535
534
537
536

538
540
539
541

544
542
543
545

548

Elzebir de Castillo
Tatiana Smith
Angela Férnandez

Denisse Torres

Ivan Austin
Paola Guerra
Julian Oriolo

Sara Melo

Maritza Echeverria
Yamileth Castillo

Damaris Umanzon

Eileen Chevez
Mitzy Ordofiez

Sidia Gonzalez

Hawaii Chan

Gladys Gutierrez

César Montemayor

Roberto Loaiza

Lidiany Sanchez

Doel Lépez
Nitzeyra De Ledn
Ezequiel Saltarin

Yolanda Reyes

Patricia Vargas
Sulena Anaya de Cortez
Doriana Hun

Leyda Jaramillo

Mireya Chang
Karen Lee
Frederick Ponce

Denisse Ardinez

Nicolds Acevedo
Yeni Brown
Florencio de Ledn

Zamira de Ycaza

Rogelio de Sedas

00:32:53
00:36:32
00:40:43
00:42:19

00:39:31
00:40:57
00:46:01
00:47:24

00:48:57
00:54:39
00:54:40

00:37:15
00:42:14
00:48:57

00:51:30
00:56:32

00:54:40

00:37:08
00:48:14

00:29:49
00:38:04
00:39:36
00:48:21

00:32:04
00:32:11
00:34:23
00:52:26

00:32:21
00:37:30
00:37:57
00:46:29

00:27:59
00:43:35
00:43:35
00:48:21

00:39:31

00:32:49
00:36:18
00:40:31
00:42:08
02:31:46
00:39:21
00:40:45
00:45:47
00:47:11
02:53:04
00:48:51
00:54:02
00:54:03
02:36:56
00:37:09
00:42:07
00:48:51
02:08:07
00:51:25
00:55:54
01:47:19
00:53:46
00:53:46
00:36:46
00:47:52
01:24:38
00:29:40
00:37:53
00:38:52
00:47:38
02:34:03
00:31:33
00:32:07
00:34:18
00:52:21
02:30:19
00:32:18
00:37:14
00:37:45
00:45:48
02:33:05
00:27:52
00:43:18
00:43:19
00:48:02
02:42:31
00:38:47

CANON 2
CANON 2
CANON 2
CANON 2
Total CANON 2
CANON 3
CANON 3
CANON 3
CANON 3
Total CANON 3
CBRE 1
CBRE 1
CBRE 1
Total CBRE 1
CBRE 2
CBRE 2
CBRE 2
Total CBRE 2
CBRE 3
CBRE 3
Total CBRE 3
CBRE 4
Total CBRE 4
CEVA LOGISTICS
CEVA LOGISTICS
Total CEVA LOGISTICS
CHEVRON 1
CHEVRON 1
CHEVRON 1
CHEVRON 1
Total CHEVRON 1
CHEVRON 2
CHEVRON 2
CHEVRON 2
CHEVRON 2
Total CHEVRON 2
CHEVRON 3
CHEVRON 3
CHEVRON 3
CHEVRON 3
Total CHEVRON 3
CHEVRON 4
CHEVRON 4
CHEVRON 4
CHEVRON 4
Total CHEVRON 4
CHEVRON 5



292
293
294

54
71
200
212

31
59
93
106

35
206
275
298

254
308

184
300
322
366

201
233
319
342

220
242
348

18
23
94

287
321
347
356

547
546
549

640
639
638
641

643
645
644
642

170
172
171
169

175
176

178
180
179
177

183
184
475
182

187
186
188

191
192
190
189

195
196
194
193

550

Susan Hernandez
Jesibeth Salgado

Jose Jaen

Ana Elisa Castillo
Gregorio Mateos
Sharon Aguilera

Francisco Jaen

Pedro Escalona
Roberto Mendieta
Roberto Irwin

Michelle Caballero

Bilbo Morris
Adrian Navas
Janell Reynolds

Yaritza Garay

Edwin Martinez

Hortencia De Reefer

Yaribel Acevedo
Roderick Martinez
Deyra Guevara

Ana Lara

Aldair Garcia
Bergis Cedefio
Jashira Macias

Neritza de Valencia

Alicia Mufioz
Ricardo Hodgson

Lesbia Martas

Aristides Chiriatti
Bernardo Ojeda
Luis Mendoza

Guillermo Moreno

Jonathan Valdés
Temistocles Miranda
Tilsa Orozco

Jonell de Oglive

Heinar Urrutia

00:44:36
00:44:38
00:44:40

00:26:53
00:28:40
00:37:04
00:37:39

00:24:01
00:27:07
00:29:57
00:30:29

00:24:47
00:37:19
00:42:42
00:45:26

00:40:53
00:46:01

00:35:40
00:45:36
00:47:55
00:54:21

00:37:07
00:39:33
00:47:32
00:49:39

00:38:27
00:39:57
00:50:45

00:21:33
00:23:13
00:23:34
00:30:00

00:43:41
00:47:50
00:50:36
00:52:17

00:19:09

00:43:54
00:43:55
00:44:33
02:51:09
00:26:53
00:28:28
00:36:58
00:37:27
02:09:46
00:23:53
00:26:57
00:29:43
00:30:21
01:50:54
00:24:31
00:37:01
00:42:26
00:45:11
02:29:09
00:40:36
00:45:48
01:26:24
00:35:18
00:45:14
00:47:35
00:54:01
03:02:08
00:36:56
00:39:23
00:47:16
00:49:22
02:52:57
00:38:08
00:39:39
00:50:26
02:08:13
00:21:24
00:23:02
00:23:27
00:29:51
01:37:44
00:43:25
00:47:30
00:50:18
00:51:59
03:13:12
00:19:06

CHEVRON 5
CHEVRON 5
CHEVRON 5
Total CHEVRON 5
CITI1
CITI 1
CITI1
CITI1
Total CITI 1
CITI 2
CITI 2
CITI 2
CITl 2
Total CITI 2
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 1
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 1
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 1
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 1
Total COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 1
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 2
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 2
Total COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 2
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 3
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 3
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 3
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 3
Total COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 3
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 4
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 4
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 4
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 4
Total COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 4
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 5
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 5
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 5
Total COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 5
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 6
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 6
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 6
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 6
Total COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 6
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 7
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 7
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 7
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 7
Total COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 7
DELL PANAMA 1



13

17
60

61
103
159

136
173
219
304

163
191
317
333

49
67
89
185

96
117

209
223
309
310

104
278
279
331

102
176
186

10
15
32

463
551
462

466
465

468
477
476

478
479
577
578

581
580
579
582

586
584
583
585

590
587

471
2400
1601
1602

1606
1604
1603
1605

158
157
160

2361
2363
2362
2360

Luis GOmez
Hansel Martin

William Eskildsen

Abraham Sanchez

Delmer Caballero

Yitzel Jaen
Simeylis Rodriguez

Keysi Palacios

Dayana Contreras
Olga Robinson
Farah Tejeira

Melody Morgan

Leydiana Rojas
Gustavo De Levante
David Cabrera

Tanyshka Lewis

Jeremy Hartman
Marcio da Mata
Oldemar del Cid
Belkis Chu

Jose Canate

Felipe Dorado

Alfonso Pérez
Marusquel delcid
Kathia Sénchez

Iveth Bravo

Jorge Alexander
Auristel Jimenez
Marcos Samaniego

Juan Castilo

Luis Isidoro
Mara Samaniego

Von Deibel Trujillo

Carlos Metre
Rene Van Hoorde
Mario Fernandez

Dario Delgado

00:19:20
00:21:04
00:22:13

00:22:49
00:27:30

00:27:35
00:30:20
00:33:50

00:32:27
00:35:00
00:38:26
00:45:50

00:34:06
00:36:10
00:47:03
00:48:30

00:26:31
00:28:24
00:29:45
00:35:40

00:30:08
00:31:23

00:37:35
00:38:44
00:46:07
00:46:09

00:30:23
00:43:22
00:43:22
00:48:25

00:30:15
00:35:05
00:35:45

00:21:35
00:22:05
00:22:31
00:24:05

00:19:17
00:21:04
00:22:08
01:21:35
00:22:47
00:26:56
00:49:43
00:26:58
00:29:53
00:33:26
01:30:17
00:32:01
00:34:35
00:38:00
00:45:23
02:29:59
00:33:37
00:35:20
00:46:12
00:48:01
02:43:10
00:25:58
00:27:52
00:29:40
00:35:12
01:58:42
00:29:36
00:30:51
01:00:27
00:36:42
00:37:50
00:45:13
00:45:14
02:44:59
00:28:22
00:41:24
00:42:21
00:46:38
02:38:45
00:29:52
00:34:44
00:35:22
01:39:58
00:21:31
00:22:00
00:22:28
00:23:50

DELL PANAMA 1
DELL PANAMA 1
DELL PANAMA 1
Total DELL PANAMA 1
DELL PANAMA 2
DELL PANAMA 2
Total DELL PANAMA 2
DELL PANAMA 3
DELL PANAMA 3
DELL PANAMA 3
Total DELL PANAMA 3
DELL PANAMA 4
DELL PANAMA 4
DELL PANAMA 4
DELL PANAMA 4
Total DELL PANAMA 4
DELL PANAMA 5
DELL PANAMA 5
DELL PANAMA 5
DELL PANAMA 5
Total DELL PANAMA 5
DELL PANAMA 6
DELL PANAMA 6
DELL PANAMA 6
DELL PANAMA 6
Total DELL PANAMA 6
DELL PANAMA 7
DELL PANAMA 7
Total DELL PANAMA 7
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 2
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 2
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 2
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 2
Total DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 2
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 3
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 3
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 3
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 3
Total DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 3
DIGICEL
DIGICEL
DIGICEL
Total DIGICEL
GBM 1
GBM 1
GBM 1
GBM 1



38
72
88
119

87
160
238

142
178

264
265
306
345

214
346

95
193
340
341

154
190
336

295
296
330
329

29
45
139

97
314
359
375

237
243

2366
2365
2364
2367

2368
2371
2370

2373
2374

2376
2378
2379
2377

2386
2385

2388
2389
2391
2390

2394
2395
2392

2357
2356
2359
2358

850
859
849
853

863
861
860
862

864
866

Victor Marin
Francisco Rivas
Pablo Alcoleas

Rene Cohn

Manuel Medina
Alexis Tapia

Juan Pablo Zamora

Josue Rodriguez

Eric Arosemena

Gustavo Cuervo
Francisco Donderis
Aldo Rudas

Veronica Cacioni

Joshua Benavides

Katia Vanegas

Octavio Rivas
Giordano Favaro
Dulce Rivera

Anabel Marquez

Juan Aleman
Orlando Torres

Fermin Guevara

Gabriela Moreno
Amarelys Cabrera
Leisy Aizprua
Addys Rodriguez

Yolipiler Denis
José Pifiango
Maria Eugenia de Carles

Jairo Blanco

Gabriel Miranda
Maria del Carmen Rosas
Jennypher Vasquez

Jessica Gonzélez

Jazmin Acevedo

Osvaldo Gonzélez

00:25:10
00:28:42
00:29:43
00:31:27

00:29:35
00:33:54
00:39:44

00:32:45
00:35:32

00:41:53
00:41:57
00:45:59
00:49:45

00:37:56
00:49:45

00:30:01
00:36:30
00:49:05
00:49:06

00:33:25
00:36:10
00:48:33

00:44:44
00:44:45
00:48:23
00:48:23

00:20:59
00:23:55
00:26:08
00:32:38

00:30:10
00:46:43
00:52:29
00:55:45

00:39:42
00:39:58

01:29:49
00:24:56
00:28:01
00:28:58
00:30:50
01:52:45
00:29:21
00:33:16
00:39:23
01:42:00
00:32:10
00:34:52
01:07:02
00:41:20
00:41:46
00:45:24
00:49:15
02:57:45
00:37:24
00:49:15
01:26:39
00:29:38
00:35:51
00:48:44
00:48:45
02:42:58
00:33:11
00:35:32
00:48:05
01:56:48
00:44:03
00:44:03
00:47:40
00:47:42
03:03:28
00:20:27
00:23:22
00:26:04
00:32:00
01:41:53
00:29:36
00:46:06
00:51:54
00:55:11
03:02:47
00:39:10
00:39:23

Total GBM 1
GBM 2
GBM 2
GBM 2
GBM 2
Total GBM 2
GBM 3
GBM 3
GBM 3
Total GBM 3
GBM 4
GBM 4
Total GBM 4
GBM 5
GBM 5
GBM 5
GBM 5
Total GBM 5
GBM 7
GBM 7
Total GBM 7
GBM 8
GBM 8
GBM 8
GBM 8
Total GBM 8
GBM 9
GBM 9
GBM 9
Total GBM 9
HOTEL BRISTOL 1
HOTEL BRISTOL 1
HOTEL BRISTOL 1
HOTEL BRISTOL 1
Total HOTEL BRISTOL 1
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 1
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 1
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 1
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 1
Total HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 1
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 2
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 2
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 2
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 2
Total HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 2
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 3
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 3



291
313

56
140
249

162
274
365

116
235
236
320

84
168
273

68
207
358
374

21

30

70
121

12
11
22
25

137
150
182
226

81
115
179
277

177
183

867
865

868
871
870

873
872
874

877
879
876
878

882
883
881

885
886
887
884

605
600
599
604

607
609
608
606

611
613
610
612

616
614
615
617

621
619

Alexandra Shigeta

Maria del Carmen Sagel

Rigoberto Madrid

Ernesto Ortega

Marianela de Castillero

Ricardo Molina
José Barahona

Jorge Berrio

Reina Fung
Leonel Caballero
Fernando Cardoso

Natasha Nifio

Candida Rebolledo

Ivonne Serracin

Rigoberto Mepaquito

Evelio Barria
Elda Rodriguez
Yorkalis Achito

Rosendo Record

Sylvain Lesor
Hugo Bustamante
Luis Gonzélez

Anthony Warren

Thierry Baurez
Eduardo Lopez
Key Marun
Aldo Murgas

Roberto King
Amir Landero
Alcibiades Rodriguez
Gladys Loaiza

Damir Gonzalez
Luis Nalty
Cristian Williams

Valentina Pompeo

Ramiro Cartagena

Adrian Mora

00:44:35
00:46:42

00:26:59
00:32:38
00:40:26

00:34:04
00:42:40
00:53:46

00:31:22
00:39:37
00:39:38
00:47:40

00:29:31
00:34:33
00:42:39

00:28:34
00:37:28
00:52:29
00:55:11

00:23:31
00:24:00
00:28:35
00:31:44

00:22:13
00:22:11
00:23:31
00:23:47

00:32:32
00:33:04
00:35:38
00:39:01

00:29:20
00:31:22
00:35:33
00:43:11

00:35:25
00:35:39

00:44:05
00:46:09
02:48:47
00:26:25
00:31:45
00:39:51
01:38:01
00:33:28
00:42:06
00:53:13
02:08:47
00:30:47
00:38:59
00:39:06
00:47:07
02:35:59
00:28:57
00:33:54
00:42:05
01:44:56
00:27:59
00:36:52
00:52:26
00:54:33
02:51:50
00:23:16
00:23:47
00:28:28
00:31:30
01:47:01
00:22:08
00:22:11
00:23:27
00:23:41
01:31:27
00:32:25
00:32:58
00:35:32
00:38:52
02:19:47
00:29:06
00:31:14
00:35:25
00:42:58
02:18:43
00:35:06
00:35:22

HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 3
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 3
Total HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 3
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 4
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 4
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 4
Total HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 4
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 5
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 5
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 5
Total HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 5
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 6
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 6
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 6
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 6
Total HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 6
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 7
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 7
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 7
Total HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 7
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 8
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 8
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 8
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 8
Total HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 8
HOTEL TRUMP 1
HOTEL TRUMP 1
HOTEL TRUMP 1
HOTEL TRUMP 1
Total HOTEL TRUMP 1
HOTEL TRUMP 2
HOTEL TRUMP 2
HOTEL TRUMP 2
HOTEL TRUMP 2
Total HOTEL TRUMP 2
HOTEL TRUMP 3
HOTEL TRUMP 3
HOTEL TRUMP 3
HOTEL TRUMP 3
Total HOTEL TRUMP 3
HOTEL TRUMP 4
HOTEL TRUMP 4
HOTEL TRUMP 4
HOTEL TRUMP 4
Total HOTEL TRUMP 4
HOTEL TRUMP 5
HOTEL TRUMP 5



228
244

98
239
256
258

39
82
135
171

73
129
241
355

76
247
262
367

175
180

66
132
240

19
74
122
181

155

24
189

65
170

53
205
227

618
1612

622
624
623
625

629
627
626
628

892
893
894
895

897
2303
2301

896

2312
2335

2351
2346
2339

2354
2353
2355
2352

137

142
141

146
145

151
152
150

Gervis Rodriguez

Carlos Gonzélez

Nelson Facey
Freddy Espinal
Rogelio Serrano

Lisbeth Garcia

Luis Ruiz
Carlos Nufiez
Secundino Chung

Jawin Zarco

Jorge Quiroz
Elennay Castillo
Glenn Simon

Gloria Ortega

Joseph Perez
Milagros Pineda
Carmen Araujo

Melina Chacon

Erika Vasquez

Galibardo Morris

Felix Perez
Meliza Zambrano

Lutis Moreno

Mairon Pineda
Deyanira de la Rosa
Ruben Rufferman

Andrea Serrut

Gabriel Chandler

Oscar Ocanto

Ana Bianco

Alexander Clifton

Reinaldo Calojero

lan Tem
Lilia Lee

Leslie Barcenas

00:39:01
00:40:01

00:30:10
00:39:47
00:41:02
00:41:15

00:25:23
00:29:27
00:32:25
00:34:59

00:28:53
00:32:12
00:39:53
00:52:01

00:29:05
00:40:20
00:41:43
00:54:27

00:35:04
00:35:35

00:28:17
00:32:19
00:39:50

00:23:18
00:28:57
00:31:45
00:35:35

00:33:27

00:23:44
00:36:03

00:28:11
00:34:56

00:26:47
00:37:18
00:39:01

00:38:45
00:39:46
02:28:59
00:29:58
00:39:31
00:40:49
00:41:00
02:31:18
00:25:13
00:29:13
00:32:05
00:34:44
02:01:15
00:28:26
00:31:46
00:39:24
00:51:35
02:31:11
00:28:36
00:39:51
00:41:13
00:53:56
02:43:36
00:34:38
00:35:10
01:09:48
00:27:50
00:31:52
00:39:23
01:39:05
00:22:47
00:28:28
00:31:13
00:35:06
01:57:34
00:33:22
00:33:22
00:23:40
00:35:59
00:59:39
00:27:43
00:34:53
01:02:36
00:26:43
00:37:14
00:38:56
01:42:53

HOTEL TRUMP 5
HOTEL TRUMP 5
Total HOTEL TRUMP 5
HOTEL TRUMP 6
HOTEL TRUMP 6
HOTEL TRUMP 6
HOTEL TRUMP 6
Total HOTEL TRUMP 6
HOTEL TRUMP 7
HOTEL TRUMP 7
HOTEL TRUMP 7
HOTEL TRUMP 7
Total HOTEL TRUMP 7
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 1
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 1
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 1
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 1
Total HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 1
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 2
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 2
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 2
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 2
Total HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 2
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 3
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 3
Total HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 3
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 4
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 4
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 4
Total HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 4
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 5
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 5
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 5
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 5
Total HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 5
KPMG 1
Total KPMG 1
KPMG 2
KPMG 2
Total KPMG 2
KPMG 3
KPMG 3
Total KPMG 3
KPMG 4
KPMG 4
KPMG 4
Total KPMG 4



51
105
246

337
350
378

363
373

40
78
92

169

267
315
360

86
230
372
381

263
297
323
368

57
157
334

224
289

52
165
252
299

316
344

58
145

154
153
156

592
594
593

103
104

107
106
108
105

111
109
112

114
115
113
116

118
117
119
120

198
288
197

335
336

337
339
340
338

341
342

345
346

Rubén Méndez
Luis Solis

Maria Claudia Pimentel

Carlos Saavedra
Claudia Rodriguez

Mavis Ramirez

Lariana Delgado

Velverth Garcia

Christian De Ledn
Jeronimo Averza
Abdiel Urriola

Juan Martinez

Giancarlo Moreira
Kenneth Correa

Pierre Yves Bajard

Samuel Gonzalez
Osvaldo Garcia
Soraya Rojas

Nicole Valdes

Olmedo Suira
Rayza Saenz
Miguel Guevara

Jose Jimenez

Evelyn Sanchez
Yanitza Padilla

Patricia Cafiizales

Yulana Garcia

Karina Mendieta

Marcos Lépez
Elias Miranda
Roberto Cordoba

Arturo Romero

Betsabeth Bethancourt

Yessenia Vargas

Giovany Diaz

Santiago Oses

00:26:42
00:30:28
00:40:19

00:48:36
00:50:54
00:56:16

00:53:22
00:55:02

00:25:33
00:29:14
00:29:54
00:34:34

00:42:17
00:46:44
00:52:36

00:29:34
00:39:30
00:55:01
00:57:20

00:41:52
00:45:00
00:48:13
00:54:28

00:27:05
00:33:36
00:48:32

00:38:45
00:44:01

00:26:46
00:34:25
00:40:44
00:45:31

00:46:44
00:49:40

00:27:05
00:32:47

00:26:36
00:30:24
00:40:07
01:37:07
00:48:36
00:50:26
00:55:49
02:34:51
00:52:41
00:54:17
01:46:58
00:25:31
00:28:36
00:29:17
00:33:56
01:57:20
00:41:27
00:46:08
00:51:48
02:19:23
00:29:00
00:39:20
00:54:18
00:56:37
02:59:15
00:41:10
00:44:16
00:47:28
00:53:41
03:06:35
00:26:56
00:33:27
00:48:16
01:48:39
00:38:00
00:43:18
01:21:18
00:26:26
00:34:06
00:40:05
00:45:24
02:26:01
00:46:37
00:49:32
01:36:09
00:26:46
00:32:28

KPMG 5
KPMG 5
KPMG 5
Total KPMG 5
LE MERIDIEN
LE MERIDIEN
LE MERIDIEN
Total LE MERIDIEN
PUMA 1
PUMA 1
Total PUMA 1
PUMA 2
PUMA 2
PUMA 2
PUMA 2
Total PUMA 2
PUMA 3
PUMA 3
PUMA 3
Total PUMA 3
PUMA 4
PUMA 4
PUMA 4
PUMA 4
Total PUMA 4
PUMA 5
PUMA 5
PUMA 5
PUMA 5
Total PUMA 5
RICARDO PEREZ 1
RICARDO PEREZ 1
RICARDO PEREZ 1
Total RICARDO PEREZ 1
RICARDO PEREZ 10
RICARDO PEREZ 10

Total RICARDO PEREZ 10

RICARDO PEREZ 11
RICARDO PEREZ 11
RICARDO PEREZ 11
RICARDO PEREZ 11

Total RICARDO PEREZ 11

RICARDO PEREZ 12
RICARDO PEREZ 12

Total RICARDO PEREZ 12

RICARDO PEREZ 13
RICARDO PEREZ 13



151
376

77
158
210
305

141
270
271
276

198
354
377
379

16
364
382

187
301
325
335

111
167
253

229
248
283

280
282
284
281

34
41
91

42
108
112

347
348

349
403
402
350

406
405
404
407

410
411
408
409

401
363
361

367
368
365
366

370
372
371

302
304
303

376
374
373
375

379
377
378

383
381
384

Andres Garcia

Liliana Solis

Solanch Mufioz
Anayansi Romero
Yafiz Ramos

Carlos Aguirre

Raul Arjona
Itzel Lombardo
Nailangel Collins

Monica Carrera

Felix Solanilla
Mayra julio
Giovanna Nufez

Bogomila Kon

Jose Sanchez
Georgina Reyes

Helen Sanchez

Victor Gonzalez
Iris Oro
Daniel Saldafia

Saudi Osorio

Jose Moreiro
Carlos Ordofiez

Erwin Calvo

Sofia de Ledn
Dayra Donado

Keyla Santos

Alina Sevillano
Maribel Guerra
Denia Aparicio

Yamileth Jimenez

Roberto Urriola
Omar Leiva

Joel Samudio

Esteban Rodriguez
Ismael Barria

Jesus Sierra

00:33:07
00:56:16

00:29:05
00:33:46
00:37:36
00:45:51

00:32:43
00:42:21
00:42:21
00:43:10

00:36:56
00:51:59
00:56:16
00:56:17

00:22:42
00:53:32
00:57:48

00:35:47
00:45:39
00:48:14
00:48:32

00:31:05
00:34:31
00:40:52

00:39:20
00:40:21
00:43:32

00:43:30
00:43:32
00:43:32
00:43:32

00:24:17
00:25:38
00:29:52

00:25:46
00:30:41
00:31:09

00:32:43
00:55:59
02:27:56
00:28:53
00:33:33
00:37:12
00:45:25
02:25:03
00:32:23
00:41:58
00:42:00
00:42:48
02:39:09
00:36:38
00:51:44
00:56:00
00:56:00
03:20:22
00:22:37
00:52:45
00:56:59
02:12:21
00:35:27
00:45:23
00:47:56
00:48:15
02:57:01
00:30:41
00:34:00
00:40:02
01:44:43
00:39:04
00:40:07
00:43:08
02:02:19
00:43:25
00:43:29
00:43:29
00:43:30
02:53:53
00:24:14
00:25:15
00:29:31
01:19:00
00:25:46
00:30:19
00:30:56

RICARDO PEREZ 13
RICARDO PEREZ 13
Total RICARDO PEREZ 13
RICARDO PEREZ 14
RICARDO PEREZ 14
RICARDO PEREZ 14
RICARDO PEREZ 14
Total RICARDO PEREZ 14
RICARDO PEREZ 15
RICARDO PEREZ 15
RICARDO PEREZ 15
RICARDO PEREZ 15
Total RICARDO PEREZ 15
RICARDO PEREZ 16
RICARDO PEREZ 16
RICARDO PEREZ 16
RICARDO PEREZ 16
Total RICARDO PEREZ 16
RICARDO PEREZ 17
RICARDO PEREZ 17
RICARDO PEREZ 17
Total RICARDO PEREZ 17
RICARDO PEREZ 18
RICARDO PEREZ 18
RICARDO PEREZ 18
RICARDO PEREZ 18
Total RICARDO PEREZ 18
RICARDO PEREZ 19
RICARDO PEREZ 19
RICARDO PEREZ 19
Total RICARDO PEREZ 19
RICARDO PEREZ 2
RICARDO PEREZ 2
RICARDO PEREZ 2
Total RICARDO PEREZ 2
RICARDO PEREZ 20
RICARDO PEREZ 20
RICARDO PEREZ 20
RICARDO PEREZ 20
Total RICARDO PEREZ 20
RICARDO PEREZ 21
RICARDO PEREZ 21
RICARDO PEREZ 21
Total RICARDO PEREZ 21
RICARDO PEREZ 22
RICARDO PEREZ 22
RICARDO PEREZ 22



131

114
125
153
225

288
328
352

101
197

46
48
144
245

148
156
188
260

222
217
259

80
218
343

37
143
152
161

361
362

109
213
261

26
55
174

382

386
388
385
387

392
389
391

396
395

399
400
398
397

502
503
504
505

506
508
507

512
511
510

308
305
307
306

516
514

522
525
524

309
311
312

Reynaldo Reyna

Enrique Alvarez
Irving Montenegro
Maryoris Martinez

Samuel Sanchez

Cesia Campo
Alexandra Alvarado

Efrain Arosemena

Edgar Bonilla

Eric Miranda

Erick Ayala
Bianca Mendoza
Lilibeth Caballero

Gerardo Prado

Noridis Caballero
Irina Pérez
Elieser Castillo

Hugo Rivera

Deysi Rujano
Nicol Abrego

Jorge Silva

Javier Gonzalez
Jorge Gonzalez

Diana Hernandez

Jorge Williams
Carlos Carrién
Dayra Chavez

Alicia Guevara

Siamaris Guevara

Liliana Bonilla

Cesar Dorufour
Vicente Withe

Duarte Diaz

Arelis Maure
Carlos Alvarado

Itzel Samaniego

00:32:19

00:31:18
00:31:49
00:33:17
00:38:53

00:43:57
00:48:21
00:51:29

00:30:12
00:36:53

00:26:12
00:26:28
00:32:46
00:40:11

00:33:01
00:33:30
00:35:57
00:41:41

00:38:32
00:38:19
00:41:36

00:29:20
00:38:24
00:49:39

00:25:08
00:32:45
00:33:07
00:34:00

00:52:47
00:52:47

00:30:50
00:37:52
00:41:41

00:23:48
00:26:57
00:35:02

00:31:56
01:58:57
00:30:58
00:31:32
00:32:58
00:38:33
02:14:01
00:43:05
00:47:29
00:50:41
02:21:15
00:30:01
00:36:50
01:06:51
00:26:04
00:26:23
00:32:43
00:39:48
02:04:58
00:32:58
00:33:13
00:35:43
00:41:28
02:23:22
00:37:51
00:38:16
00:41:22
01:57:29
00:28:48
00:37:57
00:49:07
01:55:52
00:24:58
00:32:29
00:32:43
00:33:52
02:04:02
00:52:32
00:52:40
01:45:12
00:30:43
00:37:28
00:41:04
01:49:15
00:23:48
00:26:53
00:34:59

RICARDO PEREZ 22
Total RICARDO PEREZ 22
RICARDO PEREZ 23
RICARDO PEREZ 23
RICARDO PEREZ 23
RICARDO PEREZ 23
Total RICARDO PEREZ 23
RICARDO PEREZ 24
RICARDO PEREZ 24
RICARDO PEREZ 24
Total RICARDO PEREZ 24
RICARDO PEREZ 25
RICARDO PEREZ 25
Total RICARDO PEREZ 25
RICARDO PEREZ 26
RICARDO PEREZ 26
RICARDO PEREZ 26
RICARDO PEREZ 26
Total RICARDO PEREZ 26
RICARDO PEREZ 27
RICARDO PEREZ 27
RICARDO PEREZ 27
RICARDO PEREZ 27
Total RICARDO PEREZ 27
RICARDO PEREZ 28
RICARDO PEREZ 28
RICARDO PEREZ 28
Total RICARDO PEREZ 28
RICARDO PEREZ 29
RICARDO PEREZ 29
RICARDO PEREZ 29
Total RICARDO PEREZ 29
RICARDO PEREZ 3
RICARDO PEREZ 3
RICARDO PEREZ 3
RICARDO PEREZ 3
Total RICARDO PEREZ 3
RICARDO PEREZ 30
RICARDO PEREZ 30
Total RICARDO PEREZ 30
RICARDO PEREZ 32
RICARDO PEREZ 32
RICARDO PEREZ 32
Total RICARDO PEREZ 32
RICARDO PEREZ 4
RICARDO PEREZ 4
RICARDO PEREZ 4



196

147
250
290
349

14
28

27
47
50

33
43

83
272
302
303

36
110
118
124

211
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310

315
313
316
314

320
318
319
317

321
322
324

325
327

330
332
329
331

1607
1610
1608
1609

287

NO.
550
463
320
850
551
191
2361
318
128
2363
609
607
462
319

Deyanira Pimentel 00:36:39 00:36:35 RICARDO PEREZ 4
02:02:15 Total RICARDO PEREZ 4
Ana Bosquez 00:32:56 00:32:48 RICARDO PEREZ 5
Iryna Ruiz 00:40:36 00:40:27 RICARDO PEREZ 5
Edgardo Mufioz 00:44:35 00:43:45 RICARDO PEREZ 5
Mirella Cabrera 00:50:47 00:50:38 RICARDO PEREZ 5
02:47:38 Total RICARDO PEREZ 5
Cristian Arguedas 00:19:48 00:19:48 RICARDO PEREZ 6
Alexis Ortega 00:21:44 00:21:40 RICARDO PEREZ 6
Carlos La Casa 00:22:24 00:22:20 RICARDO PEREZ 6
Walter Carrefio 00:23:55 00:23:53 RICARDO PEREZ 6
01:27:41 Total RICARDO PEREZ 6
Rumualdo Atkins 00:23:52 00:23:47 RICARDO PEREZ 7
Ruben Zarate 00:26:24 00:26:07 RICARDO PEREZ 7
Edearle Berrio 00:26:36 00:26:36 RICARDO PEREZ 7
01:16:30 Total RICARDO PEREZ 7
Carlos Flores 00:24:09 00:24:06 RICARDO PEREZ 8
Cesar Crespo 00:25:53 00:25:45 RICARDO PEREZ 8
00:49:51 Total RICARDO PEREZ 8
Michelle Acosta 00:29:29 00:29:19 RICARDO PEREZ 9
Dayana Cerrud 00:42:27 00:42:16 RICARDO PEREZ 9
Kiyste Tack 00:45:45 00:45:34 RICARDO PEREZ 9
Angeliky Tzanetatos 00:45:45 00:45:34 RICARDO PEREZ 9
02:42:43 Total RICARDO PEREZ 9
Shelley Love 00:24:48 00:24:28 THE METROPOLITAN SCHOOL
Christopher Wilganowski 00:30:59 00:30:39 THE METROPOLITAN SCHOOL
Amy Petersen 00:31:23 00:31:03 THE METROPOLITAN SCHOOL
Natalia Brostella 00:31:47 00:31:27 THE METROPOLITAN SCHOOL
01:57:37 Total THE METROPOLITAN SCHOOL
Julvia Vallarino 00:37:37 00:37:27
ORDEN GENERAL 5 KILOMETROS
NOMBRE GUN TIME CHIP TIME EQUIPO
Heinar Urrutia 00:19:09 00:19:06 DELL PANAMA 1
Luis Gomez 00:19:20 00:19:17 DELL PANAMA 1
Cristian Arguedas 00:19:48 00:19:48 RICARDO PEREZ 6
Yolipiler Denis 00:20:59 00:20:27 HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 1
Hansel Martin 00:21:04 00:21:04 DELL PANAMA 1
Aristides Chiriatti 00:21:33 00:21:24 COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 6
Carlos Metre 00:21:35 00:21:31 GBM 1
Alexis Ortega 00:21:44 00:21:40 RICARDO PEREZ 6
Carlos Tapia 00:21:56 00:21:50 CANON 1
Rene Van Hoorde 00:22:05 00:22:00 GBM 1
Eduardo Lopez 00:22:11 00:22:11 HOTEL TRUMP 2
Thierry Baurez 00:22:13 00:22:08 HOTEL TRUMP 2
William Eskildsen 00:22:13 00:22:08 DELL PANAMA 1
Carlos La Casa 00:22:24 00:22:20 RICARDO PEREZ 6



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
M
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

2362
401
466
192

2354
166
605
608
190
142
606
309
321
859
317
600
643

2360
325
379
170

1607
308

2366
629
107
377
383
327
167
849
399
322
400
586
324
154
337
151
640
311
868
345
198
645
465
468

Mario Fernandez
Jose Sanchez
Abraham Sanchez
Bernardo Ojeda
Mairon Pineda
Juan Antonio Alfaro
Sylvain Lesor

Key Marun

Luis Mendoza
Oscar Ocanto
Aldo Murgas
Arelis Maure
Rumualdo Atkins
José Pifiango
Walter Carrefio
Hugo Bustamante
Pedro Escalona
Dario Delgado
Carlos Flores
Roberto Urriola
Bilbo Morris
Shelley Love
Jorge Williams
Victor Marin

Luis Ruiz
Christian De Ledn
Omar Leiva
Esteban Rodriguez
Cesar Crespo
Juan Gabriel Gonzalez
Maria Eugenia de Carles
Erick Ayala

Ruben Zarate
Bianca Mendoza
Jeremy Hartman
Edearle Berrio
Rubén Méndez
Marcos Lopez

lan Tem

Ana Elisa Castillo
Carlos Alvarado
Rigoberto Madrid
Giovany Diaz
Evelyn Sanchez
Roberto Mendieta
Delmer Caballero

Yitzel Jaen

00:22:31
00:22:42
00:22:49
00:23:13
00:23:18
00:23:27
00:23:31
00:23:31
00:23:34
00:23:44
00:23:47
00:23:48
00:23:52
00:23:55
00:23:55
00:24:00
00:24:01
00:24:05
00:24:09
00:24:17
00:24:47
00:24:48
00:25:08
00:25:10
00:25:23
00:25:33
00:25:38
00:25:46
00:25:53
00:25:58
00:26:08
00:26:12
00:26:24
00:26:28
00:26:31
00:26:36
00:26:42
00:26:46
00:26:47
00:26:53
00:26:57
00:26:59
00:27:05
00:27:05
00:27:07
00:27:30
00:27:35

00:22:28
00:22:37
00:22:47
00:23:02
00:22:47
00:23:20
00:23:16
00:23:27
00:23:27
00:23:40
00:23:41
00:23:48
00:23:47
00:23:22
00:23:53
00:23:47
00:23:53
00:23:50
00:24:06
00:24:14
00:24:31
00:24:28
00:24:58
00:24:56
00:25:13
00:25:31
00:25:15
00:25:46
00:25:45
00:25:58
00:26:04
00:26:04
00:26:07
00:26:23
00:25:58
00:26:36
00:26:36
00:26:26
00:26:43
00:26:53
00:26:53
00:26:25
00:26:46
00:26:56
00:26:57
00:26:56
00:26:58

GBM 1
RICARDO PEREZ 17
DELL PANAMA 2
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 6
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 5
AFRA
HOTEL TRUMP 1
HOTEL TRUMP 2
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 6
KPMG 2
HOTEL TRUMP 2
RICARDO PEREZ 4
RICARDO PEREZ 7
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 1
RICARDO PEREZ 6
HOTEL TRUMP 1
CITI 2
GBM 1
RICARDO PEREZ 8
RICARDO PEREZ 21
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 1
THE METROPOLITAN SCHOOL
RICARDO PEREZ 3
GBM 2
HOTEL TRUMP 7
PUMA 2
RICARDO PEREZ 21
RICARDO PEREZ 22
RICARDO PEREZ 8
AFRA
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 1
RICARDO PEREZ 26
RICARDO PEREZ 7
RICARDO PEREZ 26
DELL PANAMA 6
RICARDO PEREZ 7
KPMG 5
RICARDO PEREZ 11
KPMG 4
CITlI 1
RICARDO PEREZ 4
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 4
RICARDO PEREZ 13
RICARDO PEREZ 1
CITI 2
DELL PANAMA 2
DELL PANAMA 3



62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

544
121
123
146
2351
584
632
885
599
639
2365
892
2353
127
897
349
106
168
512
616
627
330
882
162
114
2368
2364
583
530
378
108
644
189
2388
590
863
622
125
412
396
158
477
1606
153
642
416
381

Nicolas Acevedo
Carlos Flores
Edsson Arauz
Alexander Clifton
Felix Perez
Marcio da Mata
Andrew Miller
Evelio Barria

Luis Gonzélez
Gregorio Mateos
Francisco Rivas
Jorge Quiroz
Deyanira de la Rosa
Alejo Sanchez
Joseph Perez
Solanch Mufioz
Jeronimo Averza
Luis H. Cuarto
Javier Gonzalez
Damir Gonzalez
Carlos Nufiez
Michelle Acosta
Candida Rebolledo
Rafael Williams
Samuel Gonzalez
Manuel Medina
Pablo Alcoleas
Oldemar del Cid
Doel Lépez

Joel Samudio
Abdiel Urriola
Roberto Irwin
Guillermo Moreno
Octavio Rivas
Jose Canate
Gabriel Miranda
Nelson Facey
Rolando Porras
BENIGNO CASTILLERO
Edgar Bonilla

Luis Isidoro
Simeylis Rodriguez
Jorge Alexander
Luis Solis
Michelle Caballero
PERCY NUNEZ

Ismael Barria

00:27:59
00:28:03
00:28:03
00:28:11
00:28:17
00:28:24
00:28:34
00:28:34
00:28:35
00:28:40
00:28:42
00:28:53
00:28:57
00:28:58
00:29:05
00:29:05
00:29:14
00:29:19
00:29:20
00:29:20
00:29:27
00:29:29
00:29:31
00:29:33
00:29:34
00:29:35
00:29:43
00:29:45
00:29:49
00:29:52
00:29:54
00:29:57
00:30:00
00:30:01
00:30:08
00:30:10
00:30:10
00:30:10
00:30:10
00:30:12
00:30:15
00:30:20
00:30:23
00:30:28
00:30:29
00:30:30
00:30:41

00:27:52
00:27:38
00:27:36
00:27:43
00:27:50
00:27:52
00:27:46
00:27:59
00:28:28
00:28:28
00:28:01
00:28:26
00:28:28
00:28:42
00:28:36
00:28:53
00:28:36
00:29:10
00:28:48
00:29:06
00:29:13
00:29:19
00:28:57
00:29:33
00:29:00
00:29:21
00:28:58
00:29:40
00:29:40
00:29:31
00:29:17
00:29:43
00:29:51
00:29:38
00:29:36
00:29:36
00:29:58
00:29:56
00:29:39
00:30:01
00:29:52
00:29:53
00:28:22
00:30:24
00:30:21
00:29:59
00:30:19

CHEVRON 4
ANORCO
ANORCO
KPMG 3
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 4
DELL PANAMA 6
BIODERMA 1
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 8
HOTEL TRUMP 1
CITlI 1
GBM 2
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 1
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 5
CANON 1
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 2
RICARDO PEREZ 14
PUMA 2
AFRA
RICARDO PEREZ 29
HOTEL TRUMP 4
HOTEL TRUMP 7
RICARDO PEREZ 9
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 7
ADMIOS
PUMA 4
GBM 3
GBM 2
DELL PANAMA 6
CHEVRON 1
RICARDO PEREZ 21
PUMA 2
CITI 2
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 6
GBM 8
DELL PANAMA 7
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 2
HOTEL TRUMP 6
CANON 1
ASSA 1
RICARDO PEREZ 25
DIGICEL
DELL PANAMA 3
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 3
KPMG 5
CITI 2
ASSA 2
RICARDO PEREZ 22



109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

522
1610
370
384
126
386
614
877
587
1608
2367
413
604
2355
164
1609
388
535
418
534
893
165
382
2346
415
538
626
478
611
474
853
871
406
2373
305
398
346
130
315
598
502
613
347
307
385
2394
137

Cesar Dorufour
Christopher Wilganowski
Jose Moreiro
Jesus Sierra

José Arauz
Enrique Alvarez
Luis Nalty

Reina Fung

Felipe Dorado
Amy Petersen
Rene Cohn
KARINA HARBAR
Anthony Warren
Ruben Rufferman
Néstor Martinez
Natalia Brostella
Irving Montenegro
Patricia Vargas
ALBERTO CORREIA
Sulena Anaya de Cortez
Elennay Castillo
Alejandro Aleméan
Reynaldo Reyna
Meliza Zambrano
LILIBETH RODRIGUEZ
Mireya Chang
Secundino Chung
Dayana Contreras
Roberto King
Laura Gomez
Jairo Blanco
Ernesto Ortega
Raul Arjona
Josue Rodriguez
Carlos Carrion
Lilibeth Caballero
Santiago Oses
Elzebir de Castillo
Ana Bosquez
Zuleika Lara
Noridis Caballero
Amir Landero
Andres Garcia
Dayra Chavez
Maryoris Martinez
Juan Aleman
Gabriel Chandler

00:30:50
00:30:59
00:31:05
00:31:09
00:31:12
00:31:18
00:31:22
00:31:22
00:31:23
00:31:23
00:31:27
00:31:39
00:31:44
00:31:45
00:31:47
00:31:47
00:31:49
00:32:04
00:32:09
00:32:11
00:32:12
00:32:14
00:32:19
00:32:19
00:32:20
00:32:21
00:32:25
00:32:27
00:32:32
00:32:34
00:32:38
00:32:38
00:32:43
00:32:45
00:32:45
00:32:46
00:32:47
00:32:53
00:32:56
00:33:01
00:33:01
00:33:04
00:33:07
00:33:07
00:33:17
00:33:25
00:33:27

00:30:43
00:30:39
00:30:41
00:30:56
00:31:04
00:30:58
00:31:14
00:30:47
00:30:51
00:31:03
00:30:50
00:31:08
00:31:30
00:31:13
00:31:35
00:31:27
00:31:32
00:31:33
00:31:38
00:32:07
00:31:46
00:32:06
00:31:56
00:31:52
00:31:53
00:32:18
00:32:05
00:32:01
00:32:25
00:32:23
00:32:00
00:31:45
00:32:23
00:32:10
00:32:29
00:32:43
00:32:28
00:32:49
00:32:48
00:32:21
00:32:58
00:32:58
00:32:43
00:32:43
00:32:58
00:33:11
00:33:22

RICARDO PEREZ 32
THE METROPOLITAN SCHOOL
RICARDO PEREZ 19
RICARDO PEREZ 22
CANON 1
RICARDO PEREZ 23
HOTEL TRUMP 4
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 6
DELL PANAMA 7
THE METROPOLITAN SCHOOL
GBM 2
ASSA 1
HOTEL TRUMP 1
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 5
ADMIOS
THE METROPOLITAN SCHOOL
RICARDO PEREZ 23
CHEVRON 2
ASSA 2
CHEVRON 2
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 1
AFRA
RICARDO PEREZ 22
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 4
ASSA 1
CHEVRON 3
HOTEL TRUMP 7
DELL PANAMA 4
HOTEL TRUMP 3
ADMIOS
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 1
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 4
RICARDO PEREZ 15
GBM 4
RICARDO PEREZ 3
RICARDO PEREZ 26
RICARDO PEREZ 13
CANON 2
RICARDO PEREZ 5
ARIAS ALEMAN & MORA
RICARDO PEREZ 27
HOTEL TRUMP 3
RICARDO PEREZ 13
RICARDO PEREZ 3
RICARDO PEREZ 23
GBM 9
KPMG 1



156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202

503
288
403
476
2371
306
873
581
537
339
163
372
883
105
145
628
417
479
312
2312
157
621
2374
615
2335
2352
610
619
178
585
160
367
504
141
2395
580
414
2389
129
637
310
395
410
122
638
183
528

Irina Pérez
Yanitza Padilla
Anayansi Romero
Keysi Palacios
Alexis Tapia

Alicia Guevara
Ricardo Molina
Leydiana Rojas
Doriana Hun

Elias Miranda
Aristides Melendez
Carlos Ordofiez
Ivonne Serracin
Juan Martinez
Reinaldo Calojero
Jawin Zarco
BEATRIZ GRANADOS
Olga Robinson
Itzel Samaniego
Erika Vasquez
Mara Samaniego
Ramiro Cartagena
Eric Arosemena
Cristian Williams
Galibardo Morris
Andrea Serrut
Alcibiades Rodriguez
Adrian Mora
Yaribel Acevedo
Belkis Chu

Von Deibel Trujillo
Victor Gonzélez
Elieser Castillo
Ana Bianco
Orlando Torres
Gustavo De Levante
CATHERINE ROBLES
Giordano Favaro
Tatiana Smith
Celine Keyloun
Deyanira Pimentel
Eric Miranda

Felix Solanilla
Akdiyeny Méndez
Sharon Aguilera
Aldair Garcia

Roberto Loaiza

00:33:30
00:33:36
00:33:46
00:33:50
00:33:54
00:34:00
00:34:04
00:34:06
00:34:23
00:34:25
00:34:26
00:34:31
00:34:33
00:34:34
00:34:56
00:34:59
00:35:00
00:35:00
00:35:02
00:35:04
00:35:05
00:35:25
00:35:32
00:35:33
00:35:35
00:35:35
00:35:38
00:35:39
00:35:40
00:35:40
00:35:45
00:35:47
00:35:57
00:36:03
00:36:10
00:36:10
00:36:30
00:36:30
00:36:32
00:36:33
00:36:39
00:36:53
00:36:56
00:36:59
00:37:04
00:37:07
00:37:08

00:33:13
00:33:27
00:33:33
00:33:26
00:33:16
00:33:52
00:33:28
00:33:37
00:34:18
00:34:06
00:34:08
00:34:00
00:33:54
00:33:56
00:34:53
00:34:44
00:34:29
00:34:35
00:34:59
00:34:38
00:34:44
00:35:06
00:34:52
00:35:25
00:35:10
00:35:06
00:35:32
00:35:22
00:35:18
00:35:12
00:35:22
00:35:27
00:35:43
00:35:59
00:35:32
00:35:20
00:36:02
00:35:51
00:36:18
00:35:43
00:36:35
00:36:50
00:36:38
00:36:33
00:36:58
00:36:56
00:36:46

RICARDO PEREZ 27
RICARDO PEREZ 1
RICARDO PEREZ 14
DELL PANAMA 3
GBM 3
RICARDO PEREZ 3
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 5
DELL PANAMA 5
CHEVRON 2
RICARDO PEREZ 11
ADMIOS
RICARDO PEREZ 19
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 7
PUMA 2
KPMG 3
HOTEL TRUMP 7
ASSA 2
DELL PANAMA 4
RICARDO PEREZ 4
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 3
DIGICEL
HOTEL TRUMP 5
GBM 4
HOTEL TRUMP 4
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 3
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 5
HOTEL TRUMP 3
HOTEL TRUMP 5
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 3
DELL PANAMA 6
DIGICEL
RICARDO PEREZ 18
RICARDO PEREZ 27
KPMG 2
GBM 9
DELL PANAMA 5
ASSA 1
GBM 8
CANON 2
BIODERMA 2
RICARDO PEREZ 4
RICARDO PEREZ 25
RICARDO PEREZ 16
ANORCO
CITlI 1
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 4
CEVA LOGISTICS



203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

650
419
152
172
886
540
471
402
287
641
525
2386
539
531
508
511
577
187
124
506
2400
335
387
612
150
618
302
115
134
548
184
533
879
876
864
2370
624
2339
894
186
866
1612
397
156
2303
304
870

Eileen Chevez
GABRIELA TORRIJOS
Lilia Lee

Adrian Navas
Elda Rodriguez
Karen Lee
Alfonso Pérez
Yafiz Ramos
Julvia Vallarino
Francisco Jaen
Vicente Withe
Joshua Benavides
Frederick Ponce
Nitzeyra De Le6n
Nicol Abrego
Jorge Gonzalez
Farah Tejeira
Alicia Mufioz
Gustavo Turner
Deysi Rujano
Marusquel delcid
Yulana Garcia
Samuel Sanchez
Gladys Loaiza
Leslie Barcenas
Gervis Rodriguez
Sofia de Ledn
Osvaldo Garcia
Ilvan Austin
Rogelio de Sedas
Bergis Cedefio
Ezequiel Saltarin
Leonel Caballero
Fernando Cardoso
Jazmin Acevedo
Juan Pablo Zamora
Freddy Espinal
Lutis Moreno
Glenn Simon
Ricardo Hodgson
Osvaldo Gonzélez
Carlos Gonzalez
Gerardo Prado
Maria Claudia Pimentel
Milagros Pineda
Dayra Donado

Marianela de Castillero

00:37:15
00:37:17
00:37:18
00:37:19
00:37:28
00:37:30
00:37:35
00:37:36
00:37:37
00:37:39
00:37:52
00:37:56
00:37:57
00:38:04
00:38:19
00:38:24
00:38:26
00:38:27
00:38:29
00:38:32
00:38:44
00:38:45
00:38:53
00:39:01
00:39:01
00:39:01
00:39:20
00:39:30
00:39:31
00:39:31
00:39:33
00:39:36
00:39:37
00:39:38
00:39:42
00:39:44
00:39:47
00:39:50
00:39:53
00:39:57
00:39:58
00:40:01
00:40:11
00:40:19
00:40:20
00:40:21
00:40:26

00:37:09
00:36:48
00:37:14
00:37:01
00:36:52
00:37:14
00:36:42
00:37:12
00:37:27
00:37:27
00:37:28
00:37:24
00:37:45
00:37:53
00:38:16
00:37:57
00:38:00
00:38:08
00:38:04
00:37:51
00:37:50
00:38:00
00:38:33
00:38:52
00:38:56
00:38:45
00:39:04
00:39:20
00:39:21
00:38:47
00:39:23
00:38:52
00:38:59
00:39:06
00:39:10
00:39:23
00:39:31
00:39:23
00:39:24
00:39:39
00:39:23
00:39:46
00:39:48
00:40:07
00:39:51
00:40:07
00:39:51

CBRE 2

ASSA 2

KPMG 4
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 1
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 8

CHEVRON 3
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 2
RICARDO PEREZ 14

CITlI 1
RICARDO PEREZ 32
GBM 7
CHEVRON 3
CHEVRON 1
RICARDO PEREZ 28
RICARDO PEREZ 29
DELL PANAMA 4
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 5
ANORCO
RICARDO PEREZ 28
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 2
RICARDO PEREZ 10
RICARDO PEREZ 23
HOTEL TRUMP 3
KPMG 4
HOTEL TRUMP 5
RICARDO PEREZ 2
PUMA 4
CANON 3
CHEVRON 5
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 4
CHEVRON 1
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 6
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 6
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 3
GBM 3
HOTEL TRUMP 6
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 4
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 1
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 5
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 3
HOTEL TRUMP 5
RICARDO PEREZ 26
KPMG 5
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 2
RICARDO PEREZ 2
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 4



250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296

313
132
340
371
175
136
623
597
625
507
505
524

2301
118

2376

2378
840
111
630
131
405
404
332
881
872
171
407
617

1604

1603
376
303
373
375
374
542
543
195
392
336
316
867
547
546
549

2357

2356

Iryna Ruiz

Angela Férnandez
Roberto Cordoba
Erwin Calvo
Edwin Martinez
Paola Guerra
Rogelio Serrano
Marcela Beloso
Lisbeth Garcia
Jorge Silva

Hugo Rivera
Duarte Diaz
Carmen Araujo
Olmedo Suira
Gustavo Cuervo
Francisco Donderis
Mitzy Ordofiez
Giancarlo Moreira
Marialma Araujo
Denisse Torres
Itzel Lombardo
Nailangel Collins
Dayana Cerrud
Rigoberto Mepaquito
José Barahona
Janell Reynolds
Monica Carrera
Valentina Pompeo
Auristel Jimenez
Marcos Samaniego
Alina Sevillano
Keyla Santos
Denia Aparicio
Yamileth Jimenez
Maribel Guerra
Yeni Brown
Florencio de Le6n
Jonathan Valdés
Cesia Campo
Karina Mendieta
Edgardo Mufioz
Alexandra Shigeta
Susan Hernandez
Jesibeth Salgado
Jose Jaen
Gabriela Moreno

Amarelys Cabrera

00:40:36
00:40:43
00:40:44
00:40:52
00:40:53
00:40:57
00:41:02
00:41:07
00:41:15
00:41:36
00:41:41
00:41:41
00:41:43
00:41:52
00:41:53
00:41:57
00:42:14
00:42:17
00:42:19
00:42:19
00:42:21
00:42:21
00:42:27
00:42:39
00:42:40
00:42:42
00:43:10
00:43:11
00:43:22
00:43:22
00:43:30
00:43:32
00:43:32
00:43:32
00:43:32
00:43:35
00:43:35
00:43:41
00:43:57
00:44:01
00:44:35
00:44:35
00:44:36
00:44:38
00:44:40
00:44:44
00:44:45

00:40:27
00:40:31
00:40:05
00:40:02
00:40:36
00:40:45
00:40:49
00:40:25
00:41:00
00:41:22
00:41:28
00:41:04
00:41:13
00:41:10
00:41:20
00:41:46
00:42:07
00:41:27
00:41:31
00:42:08
00:41:58
00:42:00
00:42:16
00:42:05
00:42:06
00:42:26
00:42:48
00:42:58
00:41:24
00:42:21
00:43:25
00:43:08
00:43:29
00:43:30
00:43:29
00:43:18
00:43:19
00:43:25
00:43:05
00:43:18
00:43:45
00:44:05
00:43:54
00:43:55
00:44:33
00:44:03
00:44:03

RICARDO PEREZ 5
CANON 2
RICARDO PEREZ 11
RICARDO PEREZ 19
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 2
CANON 3
HOTEL TRUMP 6
ARIAS ALEMAN & MORA
HOTEL TRUMP 6
RICARDO PEREZ 28
RICARDO PEREZ 27
RICARDO PEREZ 32
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 2
PUMA 5
GBM 5
GBM 5
CBRE 2
PUMA 3
BIODERMA 1
CANON 2
RICARDO PEREZ 15
RICARDO PEREZ 15
RICARDO PEREZ 9
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 7
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 5
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 1
RICARDO PEREZ 15
HOTEL TRUMP 4
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 3
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 3
RICARDO PEREZ 20
RICARDO PEREZ 2
RICARDO PEREZ 20
RICARDO PEREZ 20
RICARDO PEREZ 20
CHEVRON 4
CHEVRON 4
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 7
RICARDO PEREZ 24
RICARDO PEREZ 10
RICARDO PEREZ 5
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 3
CHEVRON 5
CHEVRON 5
CHEVRON 5
HOTEL BRISTOL 1
HOTEL BRISTOL 1



297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343

117
169
338
180
368
329
331
578
350
2379
133
176
1601
1602
541
595
865
861
109
341
579
135
475
878
196
179
119
527
365
532
545
389
2358
2359
1605
636
582
197
366
2392
592
674
647
2391
2390
182
510

Rayza Saenz
Yaritza Garay
Arturo Romero
Roderick Martinez
Iris Oro

Kiyste Tack
Angeliky Tzanetatos
Melody Morgan
Carlos Aguirre

Aldo Rudas

Julian Oriolo
Hortencia De Reefer
Kathia Sanchez
Iveth Bravo

Denisse Ardinez
Eloisa Montero
Maria del Carmen Sagel
Maria del Carmen Rosas
Kenneth Correa
Betsabeth Bethancourt
David Cabrera

Sara Melo

Jashira Macias
Natasha Nifio
Temistocles Miranda
Deyra Guevara
Miguel Guevara
Lidiany Sanchez
Daniel Saldafia
Yolanda Reyes
Zamira de Ycaza
Alexandra Alvarado
Addys Rodriguez
Leisy Aizprua

Juan Castilo

Rene Joubert
Tanyshka Lewis
Patricia Cafiizales
Saudi Osorio
Fermin Guevara
Carlos Saavedra
Sidia Gonzalez
Maritza Echeverria
Dulce Rivera
Anabel Marquez
Neritza de Valencia

Diana Hernandez

00:45:00
00:45:26
00:45:31
00:45:36
00:45:39
00:45:45
00:45:45
00:45:50
00:45:51
00:45:59
00:46:01
00:46:01
00:46:07
00:46:09
00:46:29
00:46:29
00:46:42
00:46:43
00:46:44
00:46:44
00:47:03
00:47:24
00:47:32
00:47:40
00:47:50
00:47:55
00:48:13
00:48:14
00:48:14
00:48:21
00:48:21
00:48:21
00:48:23
00:48:23
00:48:25
00:48:27
00:48:30
00:48:32
00:48:32
00:48:33
00:48:36
00:48:57
00:48:57
00:49:05
00:49:06
00:49:39
00:49:39

00:44:16
00:45:11
00:45:24
00:45:14
00:45:23
00:45:34
00:45:34
00:45:23
00:45:25
00:45:24
00:45:47
00:45:48
00:45:13
00:45:14
00:45:48
00:45:49
00:46:09
00:46:06
00:46:08
00:46:37
00:46:12
00:47:11
00:47:16
00:47:07
00:47:30
00:47:35
00:47:28
00:47:52
00:47:56
00:47:38
00:48:02
00:47:29
00:47:42
00:47:40
00:46:38
00:47:40
00:48:01
00:48:16
00:48:15
00:48:05
00:48:36
00:48:51
00:48:51
00:48:44
00:48:45
00:49:22
00:49:07

PUMA 5
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 1
RICARDO PEREZ 11
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 3
RICARDO PEREZ 18
RICARDO PEREZ 9
RICARDO PEREZ 9
DELL PANAMA 4
RICARDO PEREZ 14
GBM 5
CANON 3
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 2
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 2
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 2
CHEVRON 3
ARIAS ALEMAN & MORA
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 3
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 2
PUMA 3
RICARDO PEREZ 12
DELL PANAMA 5
CANON 3
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 4
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 6
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 7
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 3
PUMA 5
CEVA LOGISTICS
RICARDO PEREZ 18
CHEVRON 1
CHEVRON 4
RICARDO PEREZ 24
HOTEL BRISTOL 1
HOTEL BRISTOL 1
DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 3
BIODERMA 2
DELL PANAMA 5
RICARDO PEREZ 1
RICARDO PEREZ 18
GBM 9
LE MERIDIEN
CBRE 2
CBRE 1
GBM 8
GBM 8
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 4
RICARDO PEREZ 29



344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390

342
2377
2385

194

188

314

594

631

391

844

411

895

193

536

887

860

112

514

516

103

363

874

177

896

120

646

847

649

113

104

884

862

348

408

593

409

843

116

361
2327
2322

529

875

526

390

517

173

Yessenia Vargas
Veronica Cacioni
Katia Vanegas
Tilsa Orozco
Lesbia Martas
Mirella Cabrera
Claudia Rodriguez
Aogusroxy Bricefio
Efrain Arosemena
Hawaii Chan
Mayra julio

Gloria Ortega
Jonell de Oglive
Leyda Jaramillo
Yorkalis Achito
Jennypher Vasquez
Pierre Yves Bajard
Liliana Bonilla
Siamaris Guevara
Lariana Delgado
Georgina Reyes
Jorge Berrio

Ana Lara

Melina Chacon
Jose Jimenez
Yamileth Castillo
César Montemayor
Damaris Umanzon
Soraya Rojas
Velverth Garcia
Rosendo Record
Jessica Gonzalez
Liliana Solis
Giovanna Nufiez
Mavis Ramirez
Bogomila Kon
Gladys Gutierrez
Nicole Valdes
Helen Sanchez
Yovanna Brown
Idalides Juarez
Walter Zeledon
Leineth Jimenez
Diana Carabet
Carla Vega

Alelis Valencia

Yamileth Tufion

00:49:40
00:49:45
00:49:45
00:50:36
00:50:45
00:50:47
00:50:54
00:51:13
00:51:29
00:51:30
00:51:59
00:52:01
00:52:17
00:52:26
00:52:29
00:52:29
00:52:36
00:52:47
00:52:47
00:53:22
00:53:32
00:53:46
00:54:21
00:54:27
00:54:28
00:54:39
00:54:40
00:54:40
00:55:01
00:55:02
00:55:11
00:55:45
00:56:16
00:56:16
00:56:16
00:56:17
00:56:32
00:57:20
00:57:48
00:58:06
00:58:07
00:58:30
00:58:32
00:59:06
00:59:18
00:59:18
00:59:32

00:49:32
00:49:15
00:49:15
00:50:18
00:50:26
00:50:38
00:50:26
00:50:24
00:50:41
00:51:25
00:51:44
00:51:35
00:51:59
00:52:21
00:52:26
00:51:54
00:51:48
00:52:40
00:52:32
00:52:41
00:52:45
00:53:13
00:54:01
00:53:56
00:53:41
00:54:02
00:53:46
00:54:03
00:54:18
00:54:17
00:54:33
00:55:11
00:55:59
00:56:00
00:55:49
00:56:00
00:55:54
00:56:37
00:56:59
00:57:40
00:57:42
00:58:06
00:57:51
00:58:42
00:58:34
00:58:33
00:59:17

RICARDO PEREZ 12
GBM 5
GBM 7
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 7
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 5
RICARDO PEREZ 5
LE MERIDIEN
BIODERMA 1
RICARDO PEREZ 24
CBRE 3
RICARDO PEREZ 16
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 1
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 7
CHEVRON 2
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 8
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 2
PUMA 3
RICARDO PEREZ 30
RICARDO PEREZ 30
PUMA 1
RICARDO PEREZ 17
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 5
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 3
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 2
PUMA 5
CBRE 1
CBRE 4
CBRE 1
PUMA 4
PUMA 1
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 8
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 2
RICARDO PEREZ 13
RICARDO PEREZ 16
LE MERIDIEN
RICARDO PEREZ 16
CBRE 3
PUMA 4
RICARDO PEREZ 17
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 3
HOTEL TRYP ALBROOK MALL 3
CEVA LOGISTICS
HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 5
CEVA LOGISTICS
RICARDO PEREZ 24
RICARDO PEREZ 30
COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 2



391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411

174
591
634
633
521
845
842
518
520
846
519
841
101
102
635
1611
837
890
889
888
334

Tashiska Gibson
Gaby Herrera
Jennifer Herrera
Militza Moran
Kryssol Gonzalez
Maria Elena Blanco
Mariela Barria
Aixa Alain

Naftaly Nufiez
Delia Ponce

Rita Mosquera
Luis Pernett
Maria de Vélez
lanilka Urriola
Francisco Laveno
Olga Yuil

Julissa Serrano
Madais Alonso
Maytalin Guevara
Zulay Delgado
Mario Agudo

00:59:33
00:59:59
01:00:53
01:00:59
01:01:14
01:01:44
01:01:44
01:01:51
01:01:54
01:01:55
01:01:55
01:01:56
01:01:56
01:01:57
01:02:12
01:02:13
01:02:13
01:02:52
01:02:52
01:02:52
01:10:49

00:59:19
00:59:31
01:00:07
01:00:12
01:00:31
01:01:06
01:01:04
01:01:08
01:01:09
01:01:50
01:01:11
01:01:51
01:01:15
01:01:15
01:01:26
01:01:36
01:01:19
01:01:55
01:01:56
01:01:56
01:10:03

COLON IMPORT & EXPORT 2
LE MERIDIEN
BIODERMA 2
BIODERMA 1

RICARDO PEREZ 31
CBRE 4
CBRE 3

RICARDO PEREZ 31

RICARDO PEREZ 31
CBRE 4

RICARDO PEREZ 31
CBRE 3
PUMA 1
PUMA 1

BIODERMA 2
CBRE 1
CBRE 2

HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 9

HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 9

HOTEL SHERATON PANAMA 9

RICARDO PEREZ 10




































